### **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 1**

24 October 2016

Solicitation Number: W0152-17-AA011 Buyandsell Reference No: PW-16-00752210

RFP- Socio Economy Study - Update

#### 01

I am writing to inquire about some supporting documentation for the bid solicitation posted on Buy & Sell today: Socio Economy Study-Update. One of our research directors is interested in obtaining the previous study (2011) and is wondering of that is possible. The last time this solicitation was posted the previous edition of the study (2006) was made available to interested parties as noted on the Merx website:

The Department of National Defence (DND) has a requirement for an update of the study "Socio-Economic Impacts of Canadian Forces Installations: An Update" published in 2006. A copy of this latest update will be made available upon making a request in writing to the Contracting Authority, in accordance with paragraph 6.1 of the Request for Proposal (RFP)."

#### **A1**

A copy of the last update (Socio-Economic Impacts (CF) Installations on Host Communities Study -2011) will be made available upon making a request in writing to the Contracting Authority.

### $\mathbf{Q2}$

Could you please provide a copy of or a link to the 2011 "Socio-Economic Impacts of Canadian Forces Installations on their Host Communities" study that is referenced in the RFP.

## **A2**

Please refer to the answer A1 above.

### **Q3**

In relation to the RFP for the socio-economic study (Solicitation number W0152-17-AA011), the scope refers to the 2011 study called "Socio-Economic Impacts of Canadian Forces Installations on their Host Communities". Would it be possible for us to see this study?

#### **A3**

Please refer to the answer A1 above.

#### **O4**

Is the 2011 written report referred to in the RFP available to potential proponents? I've found on-line tables (http://www.forces.gc.ca/en/about-economic-impact/index.page) that summarize the work but they give little indication of the effort required for the other deliverables.

#### **A4**

Please refer to the answer A1 above.

**Q5** 

I've also found references to DND-developed Input-Output tables in relation to earlier versions of the study. Are proponents expected to use the DND tables in the conduct of the project or supply their own?

# **A5**

DND will not provide input-output tables.